KOk
¥ @\\\‘“h“& , X

*

*

Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

City of Columbus

* * Columbus OH 43215-9015

: o : columbuscitycouncil.org

“ ) {,/,I\ =

G il &
Hryypeft Legislation Details

File #: 0151-2024 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Second Reading

File created: 1/4/2024 In control: Public Utilities & Sustainability Committee

On agenda: 7/15/2024 Final action:

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Public Utilities to modify and increase a professional
engineering services contract with MS Consultants, Inc. for the Southerly Stormwater and Floodplain
Improvements project; to appropriate funds in the Sanitary - Fresh Water Market Rate Fund; to make
this ordinance contingent upon the Ohio Water Development Authority approving a loan for this
project; and to authorize an expenditure of $3,974,725.81 from the Sanitary Fresh Water Market Rate
Fund to pay for the contract modification. ($3,974,725.81)

Sponsors:

Indexes: MBE Participation, WBE Participation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 0151-2024 Utilization Plan, 2. ORD 0151-2024 Accounting Template
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/15/2024 1 Columbus City Council

City of Columbus Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

